OP \$165,00 278204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corvest SPV		103/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corvest Acquisition Inc.	
Street Address:	8285 Bryan Diary Rd	
City:	Largo	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33777	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2782042	MARKET IDENTITY	
Registration Number:	2494201	CORVEST	
Registration Number:	2473388	IT'S ALL GREEK TO ME	
Registration Number:	1788250	TOPPERS	
Registration Number:	1897513	TOPPERS	
Registration Number:	1011465	ADVA-LITE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)265-4499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aebutler@aebutlerlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Allison E. Butler

Address Line 1: 609 Deep Valley Dr., Suite 200

Address Line 4: Rolling Hills Estate, CALIFORNIA 90274

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison E. Butler

REEL: 004193 FRAME: 0317

TRADEMARK

900160546

Signature:	/Allison E. Butler/	
Date:	04/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Release and Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release and Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release and Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release and Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release and Assignment of Trademarks#page5.tif		

RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 4, 2010, is entered into by and among Corvest SPV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"); Ableco Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent" and, together with the Company, the "Assignors") and Corvest Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Company, Collateral Agent and Assignee are parties to that certain Sale Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2010 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented, the "Sale Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignors have agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase and acquire from the Assignors, all of the right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto, and all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from the use of and symbolized by said trademarks (the "Trademarks"), among other Purchased Assets (as defined in the Sale Agreement);

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent desires to release any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to sell, convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks; and Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and Assignee purchases and acquires from Assignors, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, all rights to sue, counterclaim, and to collect damages and payments for claims of past, present, and future infringements, unfair competition or misappropriations thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

120704.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date first set forth above.

CORVEST SPV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Foliated. Cosway
Name:
Title:

STATE OF NOW YORK)

) SS:

COUNTY OF RIW YOLK)

On the 3 day of March in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Robert P. Convoy, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

REGINA E. CIANCI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 60-4676879 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY Commission Expires November 30, 2010

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

		ABLECO FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Collateral Agent
		Dru /
		Name: Kevin Gonda
		Title: Vice Chairmon
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On the 3 day of March in	the year 20	10 before me, the undersigned, personally
appeared <u>Keuin Genda</u>		personally known to me or proved to me on
he basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the indi-	vidual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledge	d to me that	t he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the	ir signature	e(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the
person upon behalf of which the ind	ividual(s) a	oted, executed the instrument.
John apon outside of manual and		(San Carrier
•		Notary Public:
		110441 / 1 40410+

My commission expires:

HEGINA E. CIANCI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 60-4676879
COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 30, 2010

REGINA E. CIANCI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 60-4676879 QUALIFIED IN WESTCHESTER COUNTY Commission Expires November 30, 2010

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

CORVEST ACQUISITION, INC., a Delaware corporation Name: Title: On the ____ day of March in the year 2010 before me, the undersigned, personally , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires: 10/10/2018

) SS:



STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Reg No	Reg Date	Status	Owner
Market Identity	2,782,042	11/11/03	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Zoolems	2,827,878	3/30/04	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Neo	2,646,720	11/5/02	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Corvest	2,494,201	10/2/01	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Stretch Cap	2,782,608	11/11/03	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Ballistic	2,780,229	11/4/03	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
It's All Greek To Me	2,473,388	7/31/01	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Script-Lite	1,866,946	12/13/94	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Toppers	1,788,250	8/17/93	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Toppers	1,897,513	6/6/95	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC
Adva-Lite	1,011,465	5/27/75	Registered	Corvest SPV LLC

120704.2

RECORDED: 04/26/2010